

51ST STREET, HOLBROOK AVENUE TO DREXEL DRIVE AND HOLBROOK AVENUE, 50TH STREET
Project: TO 52ND STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 51ST STREET, HOLBROOK AVENUE TO DREXEL DRIVE AND HOLBROOK AVENUE, 50TH STREET
Location: TO 52ND STREET

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,019,576.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 2,750,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/06/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 134,116.43	\$ 134,116.43	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 85,800.00
2	100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EACH	2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	873.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,920.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,238.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,055.50
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	7,364.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,200.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,456.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 38,661.00
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SQYD	53.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 503.50
6	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	25.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 237.50
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	86.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 378.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 559.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	253.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 948.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,113.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,012.00
9	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	462.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,065.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,234.00
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1,444.00	\$ 21.45	\$ 30,973.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,660.00
11	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CUYD	1,292.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 9,237.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,380.00
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	122.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00
13	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	275.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 605.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 605.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 618.75
14	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
15	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	27.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,565.00
16	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	EACH	3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	735.2202	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish & Plant	EACH	2.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	735.4000	Tree Trimming	EACH	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	2.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
21	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	2.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
22	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
23	999.0021	Remove/Reset Mailbox and Post	EACH	5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
24	999.0023	Temporary Mailbox	EACH	36.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,728.00
25	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 5.50	\$ 0.13	\$ 6.50
26	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	32.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 192.00
27	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	LB	28.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 246.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00
28	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	38.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 334.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00
29	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	39.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 42.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 42.90	\$ 1.15	\$ 44.85
30	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	561.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 56.10	\$ 0.03	\$ 16.83	\$ 0.04	\$ 22.44
31	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
32	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 960.00
33	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	50.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00
34	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 255.00
35	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	5.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00
36	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 855.00
37	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
38	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
39	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	67.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,206.00
40	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	5,540.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 90,025.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 88,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,800.00
41	320.1215	Asphalt Conc. Comp., PG58-34 (Polymer Modif	TON	1,887.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 149,073.00	\$ 89.38	\$ 168,660.06	\$ 97.00	\$ 183,039.00
42	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SQYD	25.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00
43	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement No. 5	EACH	124.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 2,591.60	\$ 22.80	\$ 2,827.20	\$ 8.56	\$ 1,061.44
44	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	873.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 27,368.55	\$ 34.20	\$ 29,856.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,555.00
45	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SQYD	53.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,770.00
46	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	465.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 3,975.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 4,324.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,185.00
47	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	439.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,829.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,268.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,390.00
48	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	32.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,152.00
49	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	7,746.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 12,780.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,492.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 20,914.20
50	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	EACH	3.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
51	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EACH	4.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
52	110.1970	Remove Watermain	FT	1,731.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 17,136.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,193.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,848.00
53	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	FT	48.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,304.00
55	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	FT	1,740.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 55,506.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 66,120.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,640.00
56	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	4.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 3,928.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
57	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	5.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 1,347.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
58	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
59	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 degree	EACH	13.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 3,932.50	\$ 268.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
60	900.0703	8" X 8" MJ Tee	EACH	1.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 451.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00

51ST STREET, HOLBROOK AVENUE TO DREXEL DRIVE AND HOLBROOK AVENUE, 50TH STREET
Project: TO 52ND STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 51ST STREET, HOLBROOK AVENUE TO DREXEL DRIVE AND HOLBROOK AVENUE, 50TH STREET
Location: TO 52ND STREET

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,019,576.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 2,750,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/06/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
61	900.0704	8" X 6" MJ Tee	EACH	4.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
62	900.0905	8" X 8" MJ Cross	EACH	1.00	\$ 511.50	\$ 511.50	\$ 536.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
63	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	EACH	1.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 214.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
64	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EACH	4.00	\$ 313.50	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
65	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	12.00	\$ 114.40	\$ 1,372.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00
66	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	60.00	\$ 134.20	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
67	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EACH	4.00	\$ 4,306.50	\$ 17,226.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00
68	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant (Testing)	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
69	900.1601	Temporary Water Main	LS	1.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
70	900.1751	Cut & Tie to Existing Watermain	EACH	6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
71	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	EACH	31.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 34,751.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 26,350.00
72	900.3050	Water Service Curb Stop Relocation 1" Service	EACH	1.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
73	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	EACH	31.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23,250.00
74	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	FT	137.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 3,466.10	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,973.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,275.00
75	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	48.00	\$ 7.92	\$ 380.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00
76	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	1,740.00	\$ 9.02	\$ 15,694.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,920.00
77	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	FT	137.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,054.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 308.25
78	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	1,405.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 12,364.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,025.00
79	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EACH	6.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
80	260.6010	Granular Material	TON	400.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
81	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	TON	150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
82	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	FT	155.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00
83	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	FT	526.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 20,829.60	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,144.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,040.00
84	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	FT	745.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 32,780.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 36,505.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,800.00
85	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	1,426.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 14,117.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,982.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,408.00
86	950.3003	8" x 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	EACH	32.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 16,064.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,456.00
87	950.3102	8" Sewer Coupling	EACH	1.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 217.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
88	950.4001	48" Manhole 6' to 8' Deep	EACH	2.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 4,972.00
89	950.4002	48" Manhole 8' to 10' Deep	EACH	2.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
90	950.4003	48" Manhole 10' to 12' Deep	EACH	2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 5,052.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00
91	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	EACH	11.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,529.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,595.00
92	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	EACH	32.00	\$ 390.50	\$ 12,496.00	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 38,368.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00
93	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	FT	728.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 24,824.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,936.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 34,216.00
94	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	4.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00
95	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 8,970.00
96	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
97	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	6.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
98	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	EACH	6.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
99	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	EACH	6.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,308.00
100	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EACH	6.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00
101	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EACH	2.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48.00
102	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	10.20	\$ 7.70	\$ 78.54	\$ 7.70	\$ 78.54	\$ 8.25	\$ 84.15
103	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	3.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 30.80	\$ 8.80	\$ 30.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 33.25
104	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	1.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 14.85	\$ 9.90	\$ 14.85	\$ 10.75	\$ 16.13
105	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	EACH	2.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00
106	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	1,164.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 814.80	\$ 0.66	\$ 768.24	\$ 0.75	\$ 873.00
107	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	140.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 98.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 92.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 105.00
108	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Signs and Pos	EACH	2.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
109	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	EACH	7.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 1,687.00
110	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	EACH	7.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
111	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
112	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	FT	48.00	\$ 110.35	\$ 5,296.80	\$ 132.25	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,488.00
113	635.4318	Furnish 18" Diameter Junction Box	EACH	1.00	\$ 592.80	\$ 592.80	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 531.00	\$ 531.00
114	635.4418	Install 18" Diameter Junction Box	EACH	1.00	\$ 512.05	\$ 512.05	\$ 201.25	\$ 201.25	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
115	635.4500	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer to Single Meter Pedestal	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,879.25	\$ 1,879.25	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00
116	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	EACH	3.00	\$ 97.45	\$ 292.35	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
117	635.4800	Conduit Boring	FT	180.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00
118	635.5622	Furnish Breakaway Base Liminaire Pole With 8' Arm - 22' Mounting Height	EACH	8.00	\$ 2,222.95	\$ 17,783.60	\$ 1,904.40	\$ 15,235.20	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 18,480.00

51ST STREET, HOLBROOK AVENUE TO DREXEL
 DRIVE AND HOLBROOK AVENUE, 50TH STREET
Project: TO 52ND STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 51ST STREET, HOLBROOK AVENUE TO DREXEL
 DRIVE AND HOLBROOK AVENUE, 50TH STREET
Location: TO 52ND STREET

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,019,576.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 2,750,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/06/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
119	635.5822	Install Breakaway Base Liminaire Pole With 8' Arm - 22' Mounting Height	EACH	8.00	\$ 317.20	\$ 2,537.60	\$ 201.25	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00
120	635.6100	Furnish LED Luminaire Class A	EACH	8.00	\$ 377.90	\$ 3,023.20	\$ 204.70	\$ 1,637.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
121	635.6200	Install LED Luminaire Class A	EACH	8.00	\$ 77.95	\$ 623.60	\$ 86.25	\$ 690.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00
122	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	1,715.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 6,945.75	\$ 3.45	\$ 5,916.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,147.50
123	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	FT	70.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 332.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 322.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 367.50
124	635.8200	Install Contractor Furnished 2/2/2/4 Wire	FT	2,285.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,684.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,541.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,912.75
125	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	FT	455.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 614.25	\$ 0.81	\$ 368.55	\$ 1.42	\$ 646.10
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 987,157.20	Total Bid	\$ 1,018,778.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,063,373.31